with no history of antimicrobial drug administration for UTIs in the last two weeks. In 

order to identify the risk factors, all the suspected cases of UTI was performed using a 

structured questionnaire. The Self-administered questionnaire was carried out to 

capture demographic data, and counseling for specimen collection. 

Two hundred and three (203) morning midstream urine samples were collected from 

patients who attended to Arriada Laboratory in Al Zaweya Libya in sterile bottles. 

Collected urine was examined within 3 hours in the bacteriology laboratory for 

diagnosis of the uropathogens and the result of the examination was added to the